

C. No.73 of 2019
CNR-WBBB01-003884-2019
JO-WB00052

Order no.-19, dated 24.09.2021

Accused Moni Khan and Asgar Sk on C.B. are absent without any step.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

On repeated calls neither accused persons nor Ld. Advocate is found present.

It is now 11:05 A.M.

However, for ends of justice, case is adjourned.

To 18.11.2021 for appearance and supply of copies.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sess. Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum